
2015-16	SAINT	JOSEPH'S	MEN'S	BASKETBALL	ROSTER	
	
ALPHABETICAL	
NO.	 	NAME		 	 YR.	 POS.		 HT.	 WT.	 HOMETOWN	 	 HIGH	SCHOOL	
34	 Javon	Baumann	 Jr.	 F	 6-8	 258	 Solms-Oberbiel,	Germany	 Theodor-Heus		
43	 DeAndre'	Bembry	 Jr.	 F	 6-6	 210	 Charlotte,	N.C.	 	 The	Patrick	School	(N.J.)	
3	 Michael	Booth	 	 So.	 G	 6-3	 199	 Thornton,	Pa.		 	 Bishop	Shanahan	
2	 Aaron	Brown	 	 Sr.	 G	 6-5	 225	 Darby,	Pa.	 	 Penn	Wood	
20	 Brendan	Casper	 Jr.	 F	 6-6	 215	 Audubon,	Pa.		 	 Methacton	
11	 Chris	Clover	 	 Fr.	 G	 6-3	 215	 Philadelphia,	Pa.		 St.	Joseph’s	Prep	
25	 James	Demery	 	 So.		 F	 6-6	 197	 Williamston,	N.C.		 Northside	Christian	Academy	
0	 Lamarr	Kimble		 Fr.	 G	 6-0	 197	 Philadelphia,	Pa.		 Neumann-Goretti	
23	 Markell	Lodge	 	 R-Fr.	 F	 6-7	 210	 Washington,	N.C.	 Pace	Academy	
15	 Isaiah	Miles	 	 Sr.	 F	 6-7	 227	 Baltimore,	Md.	 	 Milford	Mill		
12	 Papa	Ndao	 	 Gr.	 F	 6-8	 220	 Dakar,	Senegal		 Montverde	Academy	(Fla.)	
1	 Shavar	Newkirk	 So.	 G	 5-11	 175	 New	York,	N.Y.		 Cardinal	Hayes	
24	 Pierfrancesco	Oliva	 Fr.	 F	 6-8	 207	 Taranto,	Italy	 	 Bergen	Catholic	(N.J.)	 	
21	 Kyle	Thompson	 So.	 G	 6-2	 191	 Mt.	Laurel,	N.J.			 St.	Joseph's	Prep	
5	 Christian	Vega	 	 So.	 G	 6-0	 170	 Guaynabo,	P.R.		 Colegio	San	Jose’	
32	 Jai	Williams	 	 R-So.	 F	 6-9	 257	 Philadelphia,	Pa.	 Phila.	Electrical	Tech.	Charter	
	
NUMERICAL	
NO.	 	NAME		 	 YR.	 POS.		 HT.	 WT.	 HOMETOWN	 	 HIGH	SCHOOL	
0	 Lamarr	Kimble		 Fr.	 G	 6-0	 197	 Philadelphia,	Pa.		 Neumann-Goretti	
1	 Shavar	Newkirk	 So.	 G	 5-11	 175	 New	York,	N.Y.		 Cardinal	Hayes	
2	 Aaron	Brown	 	 Sr.	 G	 6-5	 225	 Darby,	Pa.	 	 Penn	Wood	
3	 Michael	Booth	 	 So.	 G	 6-3	 199	 Thornton,	Pa.		 	 Bishop	Shanahan	
5	 Christian	Vega	 	 So.	 G	 6-0	 170	 Guaynabo,	P.R.		 Colegio	San	Jose’	
11	 Chris	Clover	 	 Fr.	 G	 6-3	 215	 Philadelphia,	Pa.		 St.	Joseph’s	Prep	
12	 Papa	Ndao	 	 Gr.	 F	 6-8	 220	 Dakar,	Senegal		 Montverde	Academy	(Fla.)	
15	 Isaiah	Miles	 	 Sr.	 F	 6-7	 227	 Baltimore,	Md.	 	 Milford	Mill		
20	 Brendan	Casper	 Jr.	 F	 6-6	 215	 Audubon,	Pa.		 	 Methacton	
21	 Kyle	Thompson	 So.	 G	 6-2	 191	 Mt.	Laurel,	N.J.			 St.	Joseph's	Prep	
23	 Markell	Lodge	 	 R-Fr.	 F	 6-7	 210	 Washington,	N.C.	 Pace	Academy	
24	 Pierfrancesco	Oliva	 Fr.	 F	 6-8	 207	 Taranto,	Italy	 	 Bergen	Catholic	(N.J.)	
25	 James	Demery	 	 So.		 F	 6-6	 197	 Williamston,	N.C.		 Northside	Christian	Academy	
32	 Jai	Williams	 	 R-So.	 F	 6-9	 257	 Philadelphia,	Pa.	 Phila.	Electrical	Tech.	Charter	 	
34	 Javon	Baumann	 Jr.	 F	 6-8	 258	 Solms-Oberbiel,	Germany	 Theodor-Heus		
43	 DeAndre'	Bembry	 Jr.	 F	 6-6	 210	 Charlotte,	N.C.	 	 The	Patrick	School	(N.J.)	
	 	
Head	Coach: Phil	Martelli	(Widener	'76)	–	21st	year	
Assistant	Coaches:	Mark	Bass	(Saint	Joseph’s	‘95)	-	17th	year;	David	Duda	(Spring	Garden	‘88)	-	10th	year;		
	 Geoff	Arnold	(Saint	Joseph’s	86)	-	8th	year	
Director	of	Basketball	Operations:	Rob	Sullivan	(Saint	Joseph’s	‘06)	
Athletic	Trainer: Bill	Lukasiewicz	(Springfield	‘88)	
Student	Assistant:	Kyle	Molock		
	
	 	


